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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

File No: NWB2ATU9899NWB4PEL

December 7, 2001

To: Distribution List

Re: CG&T-Aliaruhik Second River Crossing


   Dear Parties:

The Nunavut Water Board (NWB) sent this application to the distribution list in Spring 2001. NIRB’s screening decision was received by NWB on October 1, 2001.  However, NWB sent a letter to the applicant indicating that we could not approve this application as it appeared that the project had already been constructed.  In response to this NWB letter, the applicant sent a cover letter and an interim report.  The applicant is still requesting a water licence for the coming year. 

This interim report with cover letter are available for review through the internet on our ftp site at ftp.nwb.yk.com in the folder titled “NWB4PEL.” I have also provided background information in this folder with regards to the original application, the amendment to the application, additional information, and submissions from interested parties. Much of this information was sent to the distribution list at an earlier date. 

The NWB is accepting written comments with regards to this interim report and the applicants request for a water licence for the coming year before January 11, 2002.
Sincerely,

Original signed by

Rita Becker

Licensing Administrator

   cc. Distribution List

CG&T/Jivko –NWB4PEL – December 11, 2001

Jivko Engineering

Jivko Jivkov
  
jivko@theedge.ca  
(867)873-6090

CG&T



David Crockatt
dcrockatt@gov.nu.ca
(867)983-4003
NTI                                         Carson Gillis

cgillis@polarnet.ca 
(867) 983-2723

NTI                                         Stefan Lopatka
            slopatka@polarnet.ca 

NIRB



Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca    
(867) 983-2594

Kit-IA, Lands


Jack Kaniak 
  
jkaniak@polarnet.ca     
(867) 982-3311

Kit-HTO


Executive Director
(867) 982-3903
 (867) 982-4047

NWMB


Jose Galipeau

jgalipeau@nwmb.com
 (867) 979-7785

DIAND-Iqaluit

Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039

EC-YK
Paula Pacholek  
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      (867) 873-8185

DSD



Paul Partridge

ppartridge@gov.nu.ca        (867) 975-5980

Kit-Health Board

Robert Phillips
rphillips@gov.nu.ca 
(867) 983-4088 

CG&T



Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca
(867)979-5811

Hamlet of Kugaaruk : 769-6069

HTO Kugaaruk : 769-6713

Co-op Kugaaruk : 769-6098


